My Reference No.: Miri 1/19/92.

I hereby give notice under Sub-section (1) of Section 7 of the Land
Acquisition Act, that the Government intends to acquire the following
land which is required for a public purpose.

Description of the land to be acquired:

One Hundred and five (105) allotments of land, depicted in plan
No. Gam 3558 prepared by Surveyor Superintendent Gampaha
situated in the Villages of Udugahapattuwa, Walbotale, Kandalama,
Kadangamuwa and Minioluwa in the Divisional Secretary’s Division
of Mirigama in Gampaha District.